Erie County Legislature Hon. Timothy J. Meyers Chair of the Legislature 7th District Legislator



Old Erie County Hall 92 Franklin St., 4th Floor Buffalo, NY 14202

March 20, 2025

John J. Gilmour, Majority Leader Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Letter to Democratic Party Caucus Regarding Position of Commissioner of the Erie County Water Authority

Dear Legislator Gilmour:

I am writing to you to inform your caucus of their opportunity to submit a petition and potential candidates to be considered for Commissioner of the Erie County Water Authority pursuant to Section 1053 of the New York Public Authorities Law and Section 5.01 of the Erie County Legislature's Rules of Order.

Please provide any submissions for the position to Olivia M. Owens, Clerk of the Legislature by 5:00 pm on Friday, March 28, 2025.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Timothy J. Meyers

Chair, Erie County Legislature

worth Meyen